

**ST 01 (06) 2024**

**SC 21/2024**

**Reg. 21/2024**

**Present- Kumkum Chattopadhyay, ADJ, F.T.C-I, Sealdah.**

**Order no. 3**

**06.06.2024**

Today is fixed for appearance and charge.

Four accused persons namely Mosaraf Molla, Anar Ali Khan, Abdul Karim Laskar and Golam Rahaman Beg on CB are present by filing hazira.

Ld P.P as well as defence counsels were also found present in Court.

Heard both sides. Perused the CD and other materials available on record. Considered.

Hence, the charge is framed against the accused persons and the particulars of charge framed in separate sheet U/S 302/34 of I.P.C were read over and explained to the accused persons in Bengali to which they pleaded not guilty of the offence by saying "Amra Nirdosh" and claimed to be tried in open Court of law.

Considered.

Fix 05.09.2024 for evidence of CSW no. 1.

The charge framed in separate sheets be kept with the record.

Accused persons as before.

D/C

ADJ, F.T.C-I  
Sealdah, 24PGS (S).